Standardized secure, turnkey solutions for management of IoT connectivity
TpC-FE0W123
TpC-PE0W123
TpC-PE0L123
TpC-PE0M123
Tapioca TpC-xE0x12x
 (Wireless to Ethernet)
Datasheet

8.4 IC (CANADA)
In testing, to be completed.
  Ordering information
TpC-xE0x12x Datasheet   22
9 Ordering information
Example part number: TpC-FE0W1231
Product
Line
Use
Mode
Physical
Interface
Radio
Interface1
Product
Prefix
Security
TpC F E0 W 12 3
Product Lines:  TpC = Tapioca
Use Mode: P  = Fixed IP67 casing
 F  = Fixed Standard DIN rail casing
 N2  = Nomad (not available for Tapioca)
Physical interface: E1   = Ethernet & RS485
 E0   = Ethernet
 S4  = Serial RS485
 S2  = Serial RS232
 S0   = USB 2.0
 C0   = CAN 2.0
Radio interface3: T4  = NFC Only
 R4  = BLE
 W  = Wi-Fi, BLE
 L  = LoRa, Wi-Fi, BLE
 M  = LTE-M, NBIOT, Wi-Fi, BLE
Security: 3  = software-based security
 55  = hardware-based security with embedded secure element
Notes:
1. The features of the part number shown in the table are indicated in bold.
2. This case is not available for Tapioca.
3. All products include NFC by default for advanced functionalities such as secure wake-up and pairing.
4. These radio interfaces are not available for Tapioca.
5. Secure element management is not implemented on Tapioca.
  Appendices
TpC-xE0x12x Datasheet   23
10 Appendices
10.1 EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
In testing, to be completed.
10.2 Recycling
This symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin
indicates that the product (electrical and
electronic equipment) should not be placed
in municipal waste. Check local regulation for
disposal of electronic products.
DO NOT throw the battery in municipal
waste. The symbol of the crossed out
wheeled bin indicates that the batteries
should not be placed in municipal waste.
  Appendices
TpC-xE0x12x Datasheet   24
10.3 Ethernet M12 connector pinout
  Appendices
TpC-xE0x12x Datasheet   25
10.4 RS485 M12 connector pinout
  History
TpC-xE0x12x Datasheet   26
11 History
Date Version Author Modification
Nov. 2021 0.1  FL First draft preliminary release version.